A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, REQUESTING THE PARKS AND RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD AND THE CITY MANAGER TO REPORT TO THE CITY COMMISSION THEIR PRIORITIES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020, INCLUDING MAINTENANCE FOR CITY PARKS/RECREATION AREAS AND HIGH CAPITAL **PROJECTS** PRIORITY INCLUDING TIMEFRAMES/COST ANALYSIS; REQUESTING THE CITY MANAGER REPORT TO ON INCORPORATION OF THE PARKS AND RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD'S OVERSIGHT OF THE TRUMAN WATERFRONT PARK, AND THE PROPOSED INTRODUCTION OF Α NEW PARKS AND RECREATION COORDINATOR/MANAGER EITHER AS A NEW EMPLOYEE OR DUTIES ABSORBED BY CITY APPOINTING A CITY COMMISSION STAFF; LIAISON TO THE PARKS AND RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City Commission finds parks and recreation to be essential services that enhance the health and enjoyment of all residents and visitors of Key West; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the City Commission requests a report from the City's Parks and Recreation Advisory Board and the City Manager about their priorities for fiscal year 2020, including maintenance for City parks/recreation areas,

along with high priority capital projects with anticipated timeframes and cost analysis

Section 2: That the City Commission further requests a report on the incorporation of the advisory board's oversight of the Truman Waterfront Park and the proposed introduction of a new Parks & Recreation Coordinator/Manager, either as a new employee or with duties absorbed by existing city staff.

Section 3: That Commissioner ______ is hereby appointed the City Commission liaison to the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board.

Section 4: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting
held this, 2019.
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the
Commission on, 2019.
Filed with the Clerk on, 2019.
Mayor Teri Johnston
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman
Commissioner Gregory Davila
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover
Commissioner Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Billy Wardlow
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley
TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR
ATTEST:
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK